AN ACT concerning 1 

The Issuance and Sale of General Obligation Bonds and 2 

General Obligation Stormwater Management Bonds  3 

For the purpose of authorizing and empowering Prince George’s County, Maryland to issue and 4 

sell an amount not to exceed seven hundred three million fifty-five thousand dollars 5 

($703,055,000) in aggregate principal amount of general obligation bonds and one hundred three 6 

million two hundred ninety-one thousand dollars ($103,291,000) in aggregate principal amount 7 

of general obligation stormwater management bonds for the purpose of providing funds for 8

[...]

authorizing the pledge of Clean Water Act Fees to the payment of the 3 

principal of and interest on such general obligation stormwater management bonds related to 4 

clean water projects when due; authorizing and empowering the County to issue and sell an 5 

amount not to exceed eight hundred six million three hundred forty-six thousand dollars 6 

($806,346,000) in aggregate principal amount of bond anticipation notes and covenanting to 7 

issue bonds in anticipation of which such notes are issued; pledging the full faith and credit and 8 

taxing power of the County to the payment of such bond anticipation notes and providing for the 9

[...]

Maryland, that the issuance, sale and delivery of general obligation bonds with serial maturities, 16 

or term bonds with mandatory sinking fund installments in lieu of serial maturities, of Prince 17 

George’s County, Maryland (the “County”), in one or more series from time to time in an 18 

aggregate principal amount not exceeding seven hundred three million fifty-five thousand dollars 19 

($703,055,000) (the “CPI Bonds”) is hereby authorized, pursuant to Md. Local Government 20 

Code Ann. §10-203, as amended, replaced or recodified from time to time, in order to finance in 21 

whole or part costs of the planning, acquisition, construction, reconstruction, establishment, 22